LIMITED TIER
WSIL (ABC)
WTVF (CBS)
WPSD (NBC)
WBBJ (ABC)
KFVS (The CW)
WBBJ (CBS)
WLIT (PBS)
KFVS (CBS)
QVve
HSN
WSIL (True Crime)
KFVS (Grit)
WSIL (H &)
WKMU (PBS KET 1)
WSIL (Court TV)
KBSI (FOX)
KBSI (Comet)
KFVS (Circle)
WDKA (Charge)
WDKA (ROAR)
WDKA (Stadium)
WKPD (KET 2)
WPSD (Cozi)
WPSD (Antenna TV)
WTVF (News
Channelb+)
KFVS (MeTV)
C-SPAN
C-SPAN 2
C-SPAN 3
EWTN
Positiv
TBN
Bounce
WDKA (MyTV )
WK&T Local
Weather
TBN Inspire
Smile of a Child

EXPANDED

(Includes Limited Tier)

69  SEC Network

70 ESPN

72 ESPNews

73 ESPNU

74 ESPN2

75 Fox Sports 1

77  Bally Sports
South - KY

78  Bally Sports
South Plus

85 The Outdoor
Channel

86 Golf Channel

90 Tennis Channel

97  Disney Junior

98 The Disney Channel

99  Disney XD

100 Nickelodeon

103 Cartoon Network

Nick Jr.

Animal Planet
Discovery Family
NewsNation
TBS

Freeform

USA Network
FX

TNT

TruTV

TV Land
Hallmark
Channel

A&E

National
Geographic
Discovery

TLC

History

D

BBC America
BBC World
Science

Travel Channel
RACER
Paramount
Network
Comedy Central
SYFY

FXX

Turner

Classic Movies
One America News
CNN

Headline News
MSNBC

CNBC

CNBC World
Fox News Channel
Fox Business
Channel

The Weather
Channel
RFD-TV

WSMV (Mystery)
CMT

GAC Family
MTV Live

MTV

MTV?2

BET

VH1

Lifetime

LMN

Food Network
HGTV
Magnolia
Network
Cooking
Channel

A Wealth of
Entertainment

237
240
242
309
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Bravo

El Entertainment
OWN

MotorTrend

MUSIC TIER
(Included w/Expanded)

601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609

610
61
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620

621
622
623
624
625

626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650

Hit List

Pop Adult
Swinging Standards
Jukebox Oldies
Flashback '70s
Everything '80s
Nothin' but '90s
Maximum Party
Groove (Disco
and Funk)
Dance Clubbin'
Holiday Hits
Classic Rock
Alternative
Rock

Heavy Metal

Alt Rock Classics
The Blues

Adult Alternative
Folk Roots

Alt Country -
Americana

Hot Country

No Fences
Country Classics
Bluegrass
Christian

Pop & Rock
Gospel

Soul Storm
Hip-Hop/R&B
Classic R&B & Soul
Hip Hop

Jazz Masters
Jazz Now
Smooth Jazz
The Chill Lounge
The Spa

Easy Listening
Popular Classical
Classic Masters
Chamber Music
Broadway
Eclectic Electric
Y2K

TikTok Radio
Exitos Tripicales
Exitos Del Momento
Retro Latino
Felices Fiestas
Rock en Espanol
Romance Latino
Kid's Stuff

VARIETY TIER

76  Fox Sports 2

83 ACC Network

88  NFL Network

96 Boomerang

102 Nicktoons

105 TeenNick

137 AHC

156 FXM

201 CMT Music

206 Nick Music

207 BETJams

210 MTV Classic

211 BET Soul

212 BET Her

215 MTVU

216 Tr3s

228 LRW

233 Destination
America

238 Logo

241 Nat Geo Wild

243 Discovery Life

300 FVI

301 Vice

302 Military History

303 Crime &
Investigation

306 Flix

308 Hallmark Movies
& Mysteries

HISPANIC TIER

216 Tr3s

553 Telemundo

556 History Espanol
557 Discovery Espanol
558 Discovery Familia
560 ESPN Deportes
566 Universo

569 Enlace

HBO

500 HBO

502 HBO?2

504 HBO Signature
506 HBO Family
508 HBO Comedy
510 HBO Zone
512 HBO Latino

STARZ

400 STARZ

402 STARZ Cinema

404 STARZ Kids

406 STARZ Comedy

408 STARZ Edge

410 STARZ in Black

412 STARZ ENCORE

414  STARZ
ENCORE Black

416

418

420

422

424

426
427

STARZ ENCORE
Suspense
STARZ ENCORE
Family

STARZ ENCORE
Action

STARZ ENCORE
Classic

STARZ ENCORE
Westerns
IndiePlex
RetroPlex

SHOWTIME/TMC

450
452
454

456

458
460
462
464
466
468

Showtime

SHO 2

Showtime
Showcase
Showtime

Family Zone
Showtime Women
Showtime Extreme
SHO X BET
Showtime Next
The Movie Channel
The Movie
Channel Extra




